The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 903509
MC1458, MC1558

 Motorola MC1558/MC1458 and Signetics
 S5558/N5558
description/ordering information
The MC1458 and MC1558 are dual
general-purpose operational amplifiers, with each
half electrically similar to the µA741, except that
offset null capability is not provided.
The high-common-mode input voltage range and
the absence of latch-up make these amplifiers
ideal for voltage-follower applications. The
devices are short-circuit protected and the
internal frequency compensation ensures stability
without external components.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (P) Tube MC1458P MC1458P
0°C to 70°C 6 mV SOIC (D)
Tube MC1458D
MC14580°C to 70°C 6 mV SOIC (D)
Tape and reel MC1458DR
MC1458
SOP (PS) Tape and reel MC1458PSR M1458
CDIP (JG) Tube MC1558JG MC1558JG
–55°C to 125°C 5 mV CDIP (JGB) Tube MC1558JGB MC1558JGB
LCCC (FK) Tube MC1558FK MC1558FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at